

RSVP Tours & Productions Ltd

Website Terms of Use

1. Introduction

Use of our website and the services provided via it are conditional upon you accepting the following terms and conditions. Your acceptance of this User Agreement shall be indicated by your use of www.rsvptoursandproductions.com.

These terms and conditions and our Privacy Policy, (collectively known as the "User Agreement") form our entire agreement with you in respect of free use of this site and supersede any previous agreement or arrangement with you in respect of RSVP Tours & Productions Ltd. If a company name is inserted in your enquiry request, then the User Agreement shall be between us and that company and accordingly unless the context otherwise requires, references to "you" and "your" in this User Agreement shall also be to that company.

The use of our services is subject to our Terms and Conditions. If there are any updates to this User Agreement or to the Terms and Conditions, we will bring this to your attention on the home page of www.rsvptoursandproductions.com.

2. Availability of our Website

We will endeavour to ensure that our website is available 24 hours per day without any interruptions. However, we reserve the right to make it unavailable at any time or to restrict access to parts or all of it without notice.

3. Use of our Website

Our website is designed for your personal use, and you must not use it in any other way without our consent. Except as permitted under applicable law, you must not use, copy, translate, publish, licence or sell any materials or information from www.rsvptoursandproductions.com without our consent. If you wish to make a request for consent, please email us.

4. Your contributions

You agree to only use our website for lawful purposes and that any information you provide in connection with, or which forms part of RSVP Tours & Productions Ltd, will be, as far as you are aware, true and accurate and will not infringe any copyright or any right of privacy or any other right, whether registered or unregistered, of any other nature and you agree to indemnify us against all claims, proceedings, damages, liabilities and costs, including legal costs arising out of your breach of this term.

5. Links

<u>www.rsvptoursandproductions.com</u> includes links to other internet sites. Without limiting what we say elsewhere, we make no representations or warranties about those sites or their content. Use of any links available to external site are used at your own risk.

6. Data Protection

It is your responsibility to ensure that that you give us accurate and valid contact details and tell us of any changes to them. However, we cannot make any assurances about any other user you may interact with using our website. We comply with all Data Protection laws applicable in the UK. For more information, please see our Privacy Policy.

7. Our Liability

Since our website is both free and available to all, it is a condition that your use of our website is at your own risk. We shall not be liable to you or in breach of this User Agreement for any delay or failure to perform any obligation if the delay or failure is due to a cause beyond our reasonable control including, but without limitation, the blocking or restricting of information to and from our network.

8. Small Print

Either of us can terminate this User Agreement at any time. You may not transfer any of your rights or delegate any of your obligations under this User Agreement without our prior written consent. If we fail to enforce any provision of this User Agreement, that failure will not preclude us from enforcing either that provision or any similar provision on a later occasion. Nothing in this User Agreement shall confer on any third party any benefit or the right to enforce any term of the User Agreement. This User Agreement is governed by English law and any dispute connected with this agreement is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts. Nothing in this User Agreement affects your statutory rights as a consumer.

9. Complaints

If you believe that your intellectual property or other rights are being infringed by www.rsvptoursandproductions.com or if you are dissatisfied with our website or any aspect of our service, please contact us via email and we will endeavour to respond quickly.